
ITEM NO. 

209.1000 

209.2000 

402.0100 

603.0100 

604.4010 

604.4020 

605.0400 

613.0300 

623.3900 

623.7051 

623.7052 

623.7053 

623.7056 

629.1010 

629.1011 

629.1012 
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PROPOSAL SCHEDULE 

APPROX. 
ITEM QUANTITY 

Installation, Maintenance, Monitoring, and Removal of BMP LS 

Additional Water Pollution, Dust, and Erosion Control FA 

Superpave Asphalt Concrete Pavement LS 

Clean Existing Culverts FA 

Adjusting Manhole Frame and Cover 10 

Adjusting Pullbox Frame and Cover 6 

Cleanout 91 

Adjusting Centerline and Reference Survey Monuments 6 

Approach-Only Microwave Vehicle Detector 3 

Loop Detector Sensing Unit (6'x6') One Loop 9 

Loop Detector Sensing Unit (6'x6') Two Loops 12 

Loop Detector Sensing Unit (6'x6') Three Loops 2 

Loop Detector Sensing Unit (6'x6') Six Loops 2 

4-lnch Pavement Striping - Tape, Type I LS 
or Thermoplastic Extrusion 

4-lnch Pavement Striping - Tape, Type II LS 
or Thermoplastic Extrusion 

4-lnch Pavement Striping - Tape, Type III LS 
or Thermoplastic Extrusion 

UNIT UNIT PRICE AMOUNT 

LS LS $ 

FA FA $20,000.00 

LS LS $ 

FA FA $30,000.00 

EACH $ $ 

EACH $ $ 

EACH $ $ 

EACH $ $ 

EACH $ $ 

EACH $ $ 

EACH $ $ 

EACH $ $ 

EACH $ $ 

LS LS $ 

LS LS $ 

LS LS $ 

--- -



ITEM NO. 

629.1013 

629.1014 

629.1015 

629.1016 

629.1020 

629.1021 

629.1030 

629.1040 

629.1050 

629.1060 

629.2030 

629.2040 

629.2050 
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PROPOSAL SCHEDULE 

APPROX. 
ITEM QUANTITY 

8-lnch Pavement Striping - Tape, Type I LS 
or Thermoplastic Extrusion 

8-lnch Pavement Striping - Tape, Type II LS 
or Thermoplastic Extrusion 

12-lnch Pavement Striping - Tape, Type II LS 
or Thermoplastic Extrusion 

12-lnch Pavement Striping - Tape, Type III LS 
or Thermoplastic Extrusion 

Double 4-lnch Pavement Striping - Tape, Type I LS 
or Thermoplastic Extrusion 

Double 4-lnch Pavement Striping - Tape, Type II LS 
or Thermoplastic Extrusion 

Crosswalk Markings - Tape, Type III LS 
or Thermoplastic Extrusion 

Pavement Arrow - Tape, Type III or Thermoplastic LS 
Extrusion (Traffic Lane) 

Pavement Word - Tape, Type III or Thermoplastic LS 
Extrusion (Traffic Lane) 

Pavement Symbol (Yield Line Marking) LS 
- Tape, Type III or Thermoplastic Extrusion 

Type A Pavement Marker LS 

Type C Pavement Marker LS 

Type D Pavement Marker LS 

UNIT UNIT PRICE AMOUNT 

LS LS $ 

LS LS $ 

LS LS $ 

LS LS $ 

LS LS $ 

LS LS $ 

LS LS $ 

LS LS $ 

LS LS $ 

LS LS $ 

LS LS $ 

LS LS $ 

LS LS $ 
~ 



ITEM NO. 

629.2060 

636.0100 

645.0100 

645.0200 

648.0100 

652.1000 

656.0100 

699.1000 
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PROPOSAL SCHEDULE 

APPROX. 
ITEM QUANTITY 

Type H Pavement Marker LS 

Field Office Trailer (Not to Exceed $32,000.00) LS 

Traffic Control LS 

Additional Police Officers, Additional Traffic Control Devices, and FA 
Advertisement 

Field-Posted Drawings LS 

Cold Planing LS 

Maintenance of Existing Landscape Areas FA 

Mobilization (Not to exceed 10% of the sum of all items excluding the bid LS 
price of this item, field office and force account items) 

SUM OF ALL ITEMS 

Note: Bidders must complete all unit prices and amounts. 
Failure to do so may be grounds for rejection of bid. 

UNIT UNIT PRICE AMOUNT 

LS LS $ 

LS LS $ 

LS LS $ 

FA FA $50,000.00 

LS LS $ 

LS LS $ 

FA FA $20,000.00 

LS LS $ 

$ 



1 PROPOSAL SCHEDULE 
2 
3 The bidder is directed to Subsection 108.01 - Subcontracts. 
4 
5 The bidder's attention is directed to Section 699 - Mobilization for the 
6 limitation of the amount bidders are allowed to bid. 
7 
8 If the bid price for any proposal item having a maximum allowable bid 
9 indicated therefore in any of the contract documents is in excess of such a 

10 maximum amount, the bid price for such proposal item shall be adjusted to 
11 reflect the limitation thereon. The comparison of bids to determine the 
12 successful bidder and the amount of contract to be awarded shall be determined 
13 after· such adjustments are made, and such adjustments shall be binding upon 
14 the bidder. 
15 
16 The bidder is directed to Section 717 - Cullet and Cullet-Made Materials 
17 regarding recycling of waste glass. 
18 
19 
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