ITEM NO.	ITEM	APPROX. QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
209.1000	Installation, Maintenance, Monitoring, and Removal of BMP	LS	LS	LS	\$
209.2000	Additional Water Pollution, Dust, and Erosion Control	FA	FA	FA	\$20,000.00
402.0100	Superpave Asphalt Concrete Pavement	LS	LS	LS	\$
603.0100	Clean Existing Culverts	FA	FA	FA	\$30,000.00
604.4010	Adjusting Manhole Frame and Cover	10	EACH	\$	\$
604.4020	Adjusting Pullbox Frame and Cover	6	EACH	\$	\$
605.0400	Cleanout	91	EACH	\$	\$
613.0300	Adjusting Centerline and Reference Survey Monuments	6	EACH	\$	\$
623.3900	Approach-Only Microwave Vehicle Detector	3	EACH	\$	\$
623.7051	Loop Detector Sensing Unit (6'x6') One Loop	9	EACH	\$	\$
623.7052	Loop Detector Sensing Unit (6'x6') Two Loops	12	EACH	\$	\$
623.7053	Loop Detector Sensing Unit (6'x6') Three Loops	2	EACH	\$	\$
623.7056	Loop Detector Sensing Unit (6'x6') Six Loops	2	EACH	\$	\$
629.1010	4-Inch Pavement Striping - Tape, Type I or Thermoplastic Extrusion	LS	LS	LS	\$
629.1011	4-Inch Pavement Striping - Tape, Type II or Thermoplastic Extrusion	LS	LS	LS	\$
629.1012	4-Inch Pavement Striping - Tape, Type III or Thermoplastic Extrusion	LS	LS	LS	\$

ITEM NO.	ITEM	APPROX. QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
629.1013	8-Inch Pavement Striping - Tape, Type I or Thermoplastic Extrusion	LS	LS	LS	\$
629.1014	8-Inch Pavement Striping - Tape, Type II or Thermoplastic Extrusion	LS	LS	LS	\$
629.1015	12-Inch Pavement Striping - Tape, Type II or Thermoplastic Extrusion	LS	LS	LS	\$
629.1016	12-Inch Pavement Striping - Tape, Type III or Thermoplastic Extrusion	LS	LS	LS	\$
629.1020	Double 4-Inch Pavement Striping - Tape, Type I or Thermoplastic Extrusion	LS	LS	LS	\$
629.1021	Double 4-Inch Pavement Striping - Tape, Type II or Thermoplastic Extrusion	LS	LS	LS	\$
629.1030	Crosswalk Markings - Tape, Type III or Thermoplastic Extrusion	LS	LS	LS	\$
629.1040	Pavement Arrow - Tape, Type III or Thermoplastic Extrusion (Traffic Lane)	LS	LS	LS	\$
629.1050	Pavement Word - Tape, Type III or Thermoplastic Extrusion (Traffic Lane)	LS	LS	LS	\$
629.1060	Pavement Symbol (Yield Line Marking) - Tape, Type III or Thermoplastic Extrusion	LS	LS	LS	\$
629.2030	Type A Pavement Marker	LS	LS	LS	\$
629.2040	Type C Pavement Marker	LS	LS	LS	\$
629.2050	Type D Pavement Marker	LS	LS	LS	\$

ITEM NO.	ITEM	APPROX. QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
629.2060	Type H Pavement Marker	LS	LS	LS	\$
636.0100	Field Office Trailer (Not to Exceed \$32,000.00)	LS	LS	LS	\$
645.0100	Traffic Control	LS	LS	LS	\$
645.0200	Additional Police Officers, Additional Traffic Control Devices, and Advertisement	FA	FA	FA	\$50,000.00
648.0100	Field-Posted Drawings	LS	LS	LS	\$
652.1000	Cold Planing	LS	LS	LS	\$
656.0100	Maintenance of Existing Landscape Areas	FA	FA	FA	\$20,000.00
699.1000	Mobilization (Not to exceed 10% of the sum of all items excluding the bid price of this item, field office and force account items)	LS	LS	LS	\$
	SUM OF ALL ITEMS				\$

Note: Bidders must complete all unit prices and amounts. Failure to do so may be grounds for rejection of bid.

The bidder is directed to Subsection 108.01 – Subcontracts.

5

The bidder's attention is directed to Section 699 - Mobilization for the limitation of the amount bidders are allowed to bid.

If the bid price for any proposal item having a maximum allowable bid indicated therefore in any of the contract documents is in excess of such a maximum amount, the bid price for such proposal item shall be adjusted to reflect the limitation thereon. The comparison of bids to determine the successful bidder and the amount of contract to be awarded shall be determined after such adjustments are made, and such adjustments shall be binding upon the bidder.

The bidder is directed to Section 717 – Cullet and Cullet-Made Materials regarding recycling of waste glass.